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SEcTioN 9. This act shall take effect and be 
force within and after six months after the 
passage of this bill. 

Approved April 24, 1897. 

No. 313, A.] 	[Published May 3, 1897. 

CHAPTER 339. 

AN ACT to appropriate to C. W. Johnston and 
others, a sum of money to pay certain judg-
ments rendered against them for property 
destroyed by them, while acting as deputy fish 
and game wardens under provisions of chap-
ter 221, of the laws of 1895. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in, 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Names of re- 
cipients and 

C. W. Johnston, M. Johnston and Max Mucks, amounts paid. 

the sum of seven hundred and ninety-three dol- 
lars and five cents; out of the moneys in the state 

• treasury, not otherwise appropriated. 
SEvrtoN 2. The purpose of this act is to re- Amount of 

pay to said C. W. Johnston two certain judg- appropriation. 

ments, rendered against him in the county court 
of Winnebago county, October 30, 1895, amount-
ing with interest from said date, to the sum of 
two hundred thirty-eight dollars and ninety 
cents; and one other certain judgment rendered 
against him in the said county court, on the first 
day of February, 1897, for thirty-six dollars and 
forty-five cents; and one other judgment ren-
dered against C. W. Johnston, M. Johnston and 
Max Mucks, on the eighteenth day of January, 
1897, for the sum of one hundred and fifty-three 
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dollars and twenty-eight cents; and one other 
judgment rendered against C. W. Johnston, M. 
Johnston and Max Mucks, on the eighteenth day 
of January, 1897, for the sum of one hundred 
thirty-seven dollars and eighty-three cents; and 
one other certain judgment rendered against C. 
W. Johnston and Max Mucks, on the eighteenth 
day of January, 1897, for the sum of thirty-six 
dollars and fifteen cents; and one other certain 
judgment rendered against C. W. Johnston, M. 
Johnston and Max Mucks, on the eighteenth 
of January, 1897, for the sum of one hundred 
fifty-one dollars and fifty-five cents; and one 
other certain judgment rendered against C. W. 
Johnston and Max Mucks, on the eighteenth 
day of January, 1897, for the sum of thirty-eight 
dollars and eighty-three cents; which said sev-
eral judgments were rendered against said 
parties for the taking and destroying of certain 
fish nets in the waters of lake Winnebago, while 
they were acting as deputy fish and game 
wardens, pursuant to chapter 221, of the laws 
of 1895. 

SECTION 3. The said sum of seven hundred 
ninety-three dollars and five cents shall, by the 
state treasurer, be paid to the clerk of the cir-
cuit court of Winnebago county in satisfaction 
of said judgments, to be by him paid to such per-
sons as shall show themselves entitled to receive 
said moneys so appropriated. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be 
;11 force from and after its passage and publi. 
cation. 

Approved April 24, 1897. 


